## **NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

то: _	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	FROM: (Lead Agency) ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544				
X	Alameda County Clerk-Recorder 1106 Madison Street, 1st Floor Oakland, CA 94607					
Project Title: The Resurfacing Portions of Various Roadway in the Eden Area of Alameda County, CA (R23498, S2474).						
Project Location - Specific: Eden Area, Alameda County.						
Project Location - City: Eden Project Location - County: Alameda						
Description of, Nature, and Purpose of Project:						
The Alameda County Public Works Agency project includes resurfacing of the roadway and pedestrian ramp installation on Thrush St, Tanager Ave, Maubert Ave, Momo Ave, Marcella St, Mateo St, Green Ct, Mattox Rd, Oak St, Apple Ave, Rainier Ave, Hood St, Hill Ave, Mono Rd, Patricia Ct, Joe Mary St, Weir Rd, Albion Ave, Usher St, and Tracy St. The project would include; milling existing asphalt concrete, repairing asphalt concrete base failure, applying asphaltic emulsion; furnishing, placing, and compacting 2" asphalt concrete surfacing; placing roadway signage and striping; new drop inlet grates as needed; and installing pedestrian ramps, minor curb, gutter, and sidewalk repairs. Each of these project locations will incorporate all BMP/water pollution control measures. All work will be done within existing road right-of-way. The purpose of the project is to repair the roadway, improve drainage, and provide access and safety for pedestrians consistent with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).						
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Alameda County Public Works Agency (R23498, S2474)						
Name of l	Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	: Alameda County Public Works Agency				
EXEMPT STATUS (check one):		ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY				
	finisterial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);  Declared Emergency:	DEC 2 8 2023				
	Emergency Project					
	ategorical Exemption (Sec 15301) Existing atutory Exemption (Sections 15269).	g Facilities  MELISSA WILK, County Clerk  By Deputy				
Reasons Why Project Is Exempt: The project is categorically exempt as described in State CEQA Guidelines (Sec. 15301) Class 1: Existing Facilities, consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination.						
Lead Agency Contact Person: : Amber Lo Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-6549						
Do	cuSigned by:	0022 1 10.25 AM DET				
A	12/26/2	2023   10:25 AM PST Principal Civil Engineer				

Date

Title

## \*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

Alameda County Public Works Agency
Attn: Amber Lo
399 Elmhurst Street
Hayward, CA 94544

FOR CLERK USE ONLY

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

DEC 28 2023

FLISSA WILKI County Clerk

FILE NO.:

23-394

## CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

☐ A – NEGATIVE DECLARATION (MITIGATED)

\$ 2,764.00 - STATE FILING FEE

\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) – CLERK'S FEE

☐ B – ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

\$ 3,839.25- STATE FILING FEE

\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE

3. OTHER (SPECIFY)

\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE

\*THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION ARE REQUIRED FOR FILING PURPOSES. FIVE (5) COPIES ARE REQUIRED FOR IN-OFFICE FILINGS.

APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING AN ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLER'S OFFICE.

Print



Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3542681

RECEIPT NUMBER:

01-12/28/2023-394

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

6.		1		,	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	DATE	
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY			12/2	28/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER				
ALAMEDA	23 - 394				
PROJECT TITLE					
THE RESURFACING PORTIONS OF VARIOU	JS ROADWAY IN 1	THE EDE	N AREA C	OF ALAMEDA	
COUNTY, CA (R23498,S2474)					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (510) 670 6549	
AMBER LO			(510)		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	`	
399 ELMHURST STREET	HAYWARD	CA	94544		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			(¥		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Agency Private E		Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		<b>80 800 05</b>	•	0.00	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00	\$ \$		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	inectly to CDFVV	\$1,305.25	•	0.00	
Exempt from fee				n)	
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	)				
				0.00	
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		
County documentary handling fee			\$	50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	50.00	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TIT	LE		
W Al. A	5.1	VETARAN	Y , DEPUT	V CLERK	
X Aleland	0.1	TE INDIA	· , DEFU1	- OLLIN	

1

ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: IDSO - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY RECEIPT # 3542681 DATE 12/28/2023 10:04:44 AM SERVICE PGS QTY FEE ........... CASHIERING 1 1 HANDLING FEE \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Total Amount Due \$50.00

DN ACCT 5176 50.00

\_\_\_\_\_ Total Amount Paid \$50.00

Balance for Account #5176 as of December 28, 2023 10:04:44 AM IS -\$721.00

> MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: SELEMET NETABAY

\* . 1\*